
SUNYIT (19-14, 6-2 NEAC) -vs- Penn St.-Abington (8-17,  NEAC)
4/14/2012 at Abington, PA (Alverthorpe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Morak (0-0)
Loss: Patrick Baker (2-4)
HBP: Patrick Baker, Hill
PB: None
 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 2hr 30mi   Attendance: 60   
Game notes:
- A. Surber faced 6 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SUNYIT 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7 11 1
Penn St.-Abington 2 0 2 2 0 8 X 14 14 3

SUNYIT 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jhomel Solano ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cody Chambers rf/cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Joseph Szepessy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Surber cf/p 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Sam Quinn-Loeb dh/rf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Chandler Evans 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Joseph O'Rourke lf 3 0 3 2 1 0 0
Anthony Ragosta c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Devin Frye 3b 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Jim Sass 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Patrick Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 11 6 3 3 5

2B: Sam Quinn-Loeb (1); Joseph O'Rourke (1); Jim Sass (1)
SH: Jhomel Solano (1)
SB: Cody Chambers (1); Anthony Surber (2)
HBP: Sam Quinn-Loeb (1)
PO: Devin Frye (1)
E: Cody Chambers (1)

Penn St.-Abington 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kology cf 5 3 3 2 0 0 0
    Torres lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moran 3b 4 1 2 2 1 0 1
Lawson rf 4 3 1 3 0 0 0
Kerns lf/1b 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Parave 1b 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
    Hunter pr/cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hill p/dh 4 0 3 2 0 1 0
    Goldstein pr 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ditro ss 3 1 0 0 2 2 7
Vagliani c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Corrigan 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
    Morak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 14 11 9 3 11

2B: Moran (1); Lawson (1)
3B: Kology (1)
SH: Corrigan (1)
SF: Lawson (1)
SB: Kerns (1)
HBP: Vagliani (1)
E: Kerns (1); Ditro (1); Corrigan (1)

SUNYIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Baker (L, 2-4) 5.2 11 10 8 5 2 0 0 1 0 27 35 9 6 –
Anthony Surber 0.0 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 –
Joseph Szepessy 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 –
Totals 14 14 12 9 3 0 0 1 0 31 43 9 6

Penn St.-Abington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hill 4.0 9 7 6 3 2 1 0 1 0 19 24 1 8 –
Morak (W, 0-0) 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 2 –
Totals 11 7 6 3 3 1 0 1 0 30 35 6 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 1st SIT PSA
J. Solano grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
C. Chambers singled to right center. 0 0
A. Surber struck out swinging; C. Chambers stole second. 0 0
S. Quinn-Loe doubled down the lf line, RBI; C. Chambers scored. 1 0
C. Evans singled to center field; S. Quinn-Loe advanced to third. 1 0
J. O'Rourke singled to right field, RBI; C. Evans advanced to third; S. Quinn-Loe scored. 2 0
A. Ragosta reached on a fielder's choice; J. O'Rourke out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 1st SIT PSA
Kology tripled to right center. 2 0
Moran flied out to cf. 2 0
Lawson flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Kology scored. 2 1
Kerns singled to left center. 2 1
Kerns stole second. 2 1
Parave walked. 2 1
Hill singled, RBI; Parave advanced to third; Kerns scored. 2 2
Ditro struck out swinging. 2 2

SUNYIT - Top of 2nd SIT PSA
D. Frye walked. 2 2
J. Sass singled to left field; D. Frye advanced to second. 2 2
J. Solano out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; J. Sass advanced to second; D. Frye advanced to third. 2 2
C. Chambers walked. 2 2
A. Surber reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; C. Chambers out at second 2b to ss; J. Sass advanced to third;
D. Frye scored. 3 2
A. Surber stole second; J. Sass scored on the throw. 4 2
A. Surber advanced to third on an error by ss. 4 2
S. Quinn-Loe singled to right field, RBI; A. Surber scored, unearned. 5 2
C. Evans struck out looking. 5 2

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 2nd SIT PSA
Vagliani grounded out to ss. 5 2
Corrigan grounded out to p unassisted. 5 2
Kology flied out to rf. 5 2

SUNYIT - Top of 3rd SIT PSA
J. O'Rourke walked. 5 2
A. Ragosta flied out to cf. 5 2
D. Frye reached on a fielder's choice; J. O'Rourke out at second ss to 2b. 5 2
J. Sass doubled to left center, RBI; D. Frye scored. 6 2
J. Sass advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2
J. Solano grounded out to ss. 6 2

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 3rd SIT PSA
Moran walked. 6 2
Lawson reached on a fielder's choice; Moran out at second ss to 2b. 6 2
Kerns singled to center field; Lawson advanced to second. 6 2
Parave flied out to rf. 6 2
Hill singled to left field, RBI; Kerns advanced to second; Lawson scored. 6 3
Ditro walked; Hill advanced to second; Kerns advanced to third. 6 3
Vagliani singled to right center, RBI; Ditro advanced to second; Hill advanced to third; Kerns scored. 6 4
Corrigan flied out to lf. 6 4



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 4th SIT PSA
C. Chambers grounded out to ss. 6 4
A. Surber singled to shortstop. 6 4
A. Surber stole second. 6 4
S. Quinn-Loe hit by pitch. 6 4
C. Evans reached on a fielder's choice; S. Quinn-Loe out at second ss to 2b; A. Surber advanced to third. 6 4
J. O'Rourke doubled to center field, RBI; C. Evans; A. Surber scored. 7 4
C. Evans out at third cf to 3b. 7 4

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 4th SIT PSA
Kology singled through the left side. 7 4
Moran singled to right field; Kology advanced to third. 7 4
Lawson reached on an error by rf, RBI; Moran advanced to second; Kology scored, unearned. 7 5
Kerns reached on a fielder's choice; Lawson advanced to second; Moran out at third ss to 3b. 7 5
Parave singled, RBI; Kerns advanced to second; Lawson scored, unearned. 7 6
Hill struck out swinging. 7 6
Ditro popped up to 3b. 7 6

SUNYIT - Top of 5th SIT PSA
Hill to dh. 7 6
Morak to p. 7 6
A. Ragosta singled to left field. 7 6
A. Ragosta advanced to second on an error by lf. 7 6
D. Frye flied out to cf. 7 6
J. Sass flied out to rf. 7 6
J. Solano flied out to cf. 7 6

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 5th SIT PSA
Vagliani singled through the left side. 7 6
Corrigan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Vagliani advanced to second. 7 6
Kology grounded out to 3b; Vagliani advanced to third. 7 6
Moran flied out to cf. 7 6

SUNYIT - Top of 6th SIT PSA
C. Chambers struck out swinging. 7 6
A. Surber popped up to 3b. 7 6
S. Quinn-Loe grounded out to 2b. 7 6

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 6th SIT PSA
Lawson flied out to lf. 7 6
Kerns flied out to cf. 7 6
Parave walked. 7 6
Hill singled up the middle; Parave advanced to second. 7 6
Hunter pinch ran for Parave. 7 6
Ditro walked; Hill advanced to second; Hunter advanced to third. 7 6
Goldstein pinch ran for Hill. 7 6
Vagliani hit by pitch; Ditro advanced to second; Goldstein advanced to third; Hunter scored. 7 7
C. Chambers to cf. 7 7
A. Surber to p. 7 7
S. Quinn-Loe to rf. 7 7
/  for P. Baker. 7 7
Corrigan walked; Vagliani advanced to second; Ditro advanced to third; Goldstein scored. 7 8
Kology singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Corrigan advanced to second; Vagliani scored; Ditro scored. 7 10



Moran doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Kology scored; Corrigan scored. 7 12
Lawson doubled to center field, RBI; Moran scored. 7 13
Kerns walked. 7 13
Hunter walked; Kerns advanced to second; Lawson advanced to third. 7 13
J. Szepessy to p for C. Chambers. 7 13
A. Surber to cf. 7 13
Goldstein walked; Hunter advanced to second; Kerns advanced to third; Lawson scored. 7 14
Ditro struck out swinging. 7 14

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 7th SIT PSA
Torres to lf for Kology. 7 14
Kerns to 1b. 7 14
Hunter to cf. 7 14
C. Evans reached on an error by 2b. 7 14
J. O'Rourke singled to right field; C. Evans advanced to second. 7 14
A. Ragosta flied out to cf. 7 14
D. Frye reached on a fielder's choice; J. O'Rourke advanced to second; C. Evans out at third 3b unassisted. 7 14
D. Frye out at first p to 1b, picked off. 7 14

Penn St.-Abington - Bottom of 7th SIT PSA


